

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 96,216

JOHN STEVEN HUGGINS,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
Assistant Attorney General
Fla. Bar #0998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF FONT i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 14

 1. THE TRIAL COURT’S GRANT OF RELIEF IS NOT
 SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE,
 AND IS AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION 16

 2. EVEN IF THE AUSLEY TESTIMONY IS VIEWED
 IN THE LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE DEFENDANT,
 THERE IS NO BASIS FOR RELIEF 24

 3. THE TRIAL COURT’S GRANT OF RELIEF IS
 WRONG AS A MATTER OF LAW 34

CONCLUSION 41

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Blanco v. State,
702 So.2d 1250 (Fla. 1997) 38

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 1, 14

Jones v. State,
709 So.2d 512 (Fla. 1998) 25, 35, 36, 37, 38, 40, 41

Melendez v. State,
718 So.2d 906 (Fla. 1998) 39

Parker v. State,
641 So.2d 369 (Fla. 1994) 39

Robinson v. State,
707 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1998) 25

State v. Robinson,
1999WL147652 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999) 39

Wade v. State,
673 So.2d 906 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) 39
